CSC THE UNITED STAT CORPORATION GOMPANY	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032 REFERENCE : 187609 82279A AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID	99 Million States
ORDER DATE		PH 3: 12
	: 10:05 AM	-
	: 187609-005	
	D: 82279A	-
CUSTOMER :	Ms. Karen Hotaling GOLDSTEIN & TANEN, P.A. GOLDSTEIN & TANEN, P.A. Suite 3250 One Biscayne Tower Two South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131 Miami, FL 33131	33579 -01033022) *****87.50
	DOMESTIC FILING	
NAM	E: RD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
XX CERT PLEASE EET W SCE XX SCE XX PL CE CE	EFFECTIVE DATE: CLES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING RSON: Robert Maxwell EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 99 MAR30 PH 3: 12

Mr 412/99



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 31, 1999

ROBERT MAXWELL CSC NETWORKS TALLAHASSEE, FL

Privace give original on date as file date

SUBJECT: RD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: W99000007782

We have received your document for RD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Before this partnership can be filed, its general partner -- ROGER DEAN VENTURES, INC. -- must complete its incorporation process.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 199A00016416

ULVISION OF CORPORATION MIII: 32 99 APR -2 1

M:\PEAN\CORP\RD Family LP\Certificate.wpd

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF RD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. Name of Limited Partnership: RD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

2. Address of Limited Partnership:

2235 Okeechobee Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33409.

3. Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process:

Jeffrey S. Tanen, Esquire

4. Address for Registered Agent:

Jeffrey S. Tanen, Esquire Goldstein & Tanen, P.A. Suite 3250 2 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131

5. Tanen S.

- 6. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 2235 Okeechobee Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33409.
- 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is Indefinite duration.
- 8. Name of General Partner F44000305 Roger Dean Ventures, Inc.

Specific Address

2235 Okeechobee Boulevard West Palm Beach, FL 33409. 94 NAR 30 PM 3: 12 94 NAR 30 PM 3: 12

Under penalties of perjury, we declare that we have read the foregoing, know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Signed this 26^{-1} day of March, 1999.

Signature of all General Partners:

ROGER DEAN VENTURES, INC.

Roger Dean, President

M:\DEAN\CORP\RD Family LP\Affidavit Contribution.wpd

STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SS:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned constituting all of the general partners of RD Family Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership, certify as follows:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$200.00.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$200.00.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ROGER DEAN VENTURES, INC.

Roger H. Dean, President

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss: COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgements, this _____24*** day of March_, 1999, by Roger H. Dean, President of Roger Dean Ventures, Inc., a Florida corporation, who personally appeared before me at the time of notarization, and who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.

Notar State of Florida at Large

Print

My commission expires:

Jeffrey S. Tanen COMMISSION # CC620454 EXPIRES March 7, 2001 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

